inflation, the NAV will change by approximately 4.6%.

NAV Sensitivity To Change In Cost Inflation
Cost inflation rates
(%) 4 5 6 7 8

NAV/share (Rs) 257 247 236 225 225
Change in NAV (%) 8.9 4.5 - (4.6) (9.4)
Source: Company, HDFC sec Inst Research

The combined impact of a 100bps increase in sales price
inflation and cost inflation will be an increase in NAV of
1.6%.

Sensitivity of NAV to changes in discount rate

 In our base case, we have assumed a discount rate of
14.1%. For every 100bps increase in the discount rate,
the NAV will fall by 3.7%.

NAV Sensitivity To Change In WACC
WACC rates (%) 12 13 14 15 16
NAV/share (Rs) 253 245 236 228 228
Change in NAV (%) 7.1 3.5 - (3.7) (6.8)
Source: Company, HDFC sec Inst Research

1% increase in average base
sale price impacts our NAV
positively by 1.9%

Every 100bps increase in sale
price inflation impacts our
NAV positively by 6.2%

100bps increase in cost inputs
decreases our NAV by 4.6%

100bps increase in
discounting rate impacts our
NAV negatively by 3.7%

 DLF : RESULTS REVIEW 2QFY18

Page | 12

Income Statement: Consolidated
Y/E March (Rs mn) FY16 FY17 FY18E FY19E FY20E
Net Sales 99,256 82,212 74,128 80,136 84,657
Growth (%) 29.8 (17.2) (9.8) 8.1 5.6
Material Expenses 45,579 34,658 27,437 29,983 31,282
Employee Expenses 3,152 3,283 3,323 3,390 3,430
Other Operating Expenses 10,553 9,938 8,547 8,650 9,515
EBIDTA 39,972 34,333 34,820 38,113 40,429
EBIDTA (%) 40.3 41.8 47.0 47.6 47.8
EBIDTA Growth (%) 32.2 (14.1) 1.4 9.5 6.1
Other Income 6,714 7,193 6,561 6,640 6,720
Depreciation 7,659 5,725 5,754 6,589 6,737
EBIT 39,027 35,801 35,627 38,164 40,412
Interest 26,798 29,798 31,584 32,167 31,584
Exceptional items 1,967 (4,293) - - -
PBT 10,263 10,295 4,043 5,997 8,828
Tax 5,642 2,293 890 1,319 1,942
Minority Interest (11) (68) 40 45 35
Share of associates loss/(profit) 1,569 923 471 552 351
RPAT 3,062 7,148 2,643 4,081 6,500
EO items (net of tax) 1,688 2,120 0 0 0
APAT 1,374 5,028 2,643 4,081 6,500
APAT Growth (%) (75.7) 266.1 (47.4) 54.4 59.3
EPS 0.8 2.8 1.5 2.3 3.7
EPS Growth (%) (75.7) 266.1 (47.4) 54.4 59.3
Source: Company, HDFC sec Inst Research

 Balance Sheet: Consolidated
Y/E March (Rs mn) FY16 FY17 FY18E FY19E FY20E
SOURCES OF FUNDS
Share Capital 3,567 3,568 3,568 3,568 3,568
Reserves 2,37,123 2,42,160 2,43,290 2,45,021 2,50,822
Total Shareholders Funds 2,40,691 2,45,728 2,46,858 2,48,589 2,54,390
Minority Interest 1,261 1,239 1,199 1,154 1,119
Long Term Debt 2,03,285 2,32,554 2,47,554 2,42,554 2,37,554
Short Term Debt 26,936 34,080 34,080 34,080 34,080
Current Maturities 22,412 25,389 27,027 26,481 25,935
Total Debt 2,52,633 2,92,023 3,08,661 3,03,115 2,97,569
Deferred Taxes (41,792) (43,581) (43,581) (43,581) (43,581)
Long Term Provisions & Others 23,362 24,654 24,654 24,654 24,654
TOTAL SOURCES OF FUNDS 4,76,156 5,20,063 5,37,791 5,33,931 5,34,151
APPLICATION OF FUNDS
Net Block 29,253 26,660 26,406 25,317 24,081
CWIP 17,791 19,418 19,018 18,518 18,018
Goodwill 10,110 10,110 10,110 10,110 10,110
Investment Property 1,93,064 1,91,742 2,09,248 2,22,075 2,40,129
Investments, LT Loans & Advances 19,292 11,575 11,575 11,575 11,575
Other Non Current Assets 43,816 40,330 40,379 40,427 40,476
Inventories 1,68,342 1,99,491 2,02,962 2,05,364 1,97,121
Debtors 34,169 36,416 38,587 41,715 44,068
Cash & Equivalents 33,813 40,992 38,362 22,584 17,639
ST Loans & Advances, Others 25,782 22,667 22,520 23,232 28,541
Total Current Assets 2,62,107 2,99,566 3,02,431 2,92,895 2,87,369
Creditors 15,142 17,175 18,034 18,935 19,882
Other Current Liabilities & Provns 84,135 62,163 63,342 68,051 77,725
Total Current Liabilities 99,277 79,338 81,376 86,986 97,607
Net Current Assets 1,62,830 2,20,228 2,21,055 2,05,909 1,89,762
Misc Expenses & Others - - - - -
TOTAL APPLICATION OF FUNDS 4,76,156 5,20,063 5,37,791 5,33,931 5,34,151
Source: Company, HDFC sec Inst Research

 DLF : RESULTS REVIEW 2QFY18

Page | 13

Cash Flow: Consolidated
Y/E March (Rs mn) FY16 FY17 FY18E FY19E FY20E

PBT before minority 12,229 6,003 4,043 5,997 8,828

Non-operating & EO items (8,052) (2,010) (7,032) (7,192) (7,071)

Taxes (6,484) (3,278) (890) (1,319) (1,942)

Interest expenses 26,798 29,798 31,584 32,167 31,584

Depreciation 7,659 5,725 5,754 6,589 6,737